Licence

P1598

P295

P1737
P317
P1609

P1891

P268

P1893

P1903

P225
P226
P1021

P1630

P291

P2173

P096

P101

Block

208/13b
208/17a
208/18b
208/19b

16/8a
16/8e

48/22a
20/2a
9/121a
13/26a
13/27¢
191
3/10b

19/5b
19/4a

44/23d
44124¢

16/27a
210/15a
210/20d

42/10a
42/15a

22/23d
22/22a
22/23a

21/16a
20/15b

22113a

23/21a

VOLUNTARY AND MANDATORY SURRENDERS 2016.

Operator

Dong
Dong
Dong
Dong

Shell
Shell

Swift
Nexen
I0G
Maersk
Maersk
Maersk

Total

Nexen
Nexen

Wintershall
Wintershall

JP Nippon
TAQA
TAQA

INEOS
INEOS

Talisman
Talisman
Talisman

Enquest
Enquest

Shell

BG

Status

Block Partially Surrendered 8t Jan 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t Jan 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t Jan 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t Jan 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 15t Jan 2016.
Block Surrendered 15t Jan 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 15t Jan 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 20t Jan 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 29t Jan 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 29t Jan 2016
Block Surrendered 29t Jan 2016.

Block Surrendered 29t Jan 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 31 Feb 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t Feb 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t Feb 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 11t Feb 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 11t Feb 2016.

Block Surrendered 12t Feb 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 12t Feb 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 12t Feb 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 25t Feb 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 25" Feb 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 26 Feb 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 29 Feb 2016.



Licence
P240
P1021
P472
P570
P353
P239
P201

P2002

P98
P215
P119

EXL141

P1485

P1835

P1885

P1930

P2107

Block
16/22b
210/20d
210/24a
210/24b
21/23b
3/1a
211/22a

42/30d
43/26¢

30/2a
21/29b
3/4a

SK87i
SK77f

204/27a
204/28a

204/23c

125/20a
125/18a
125/19a
125/23a
12524
125125

103/1

42/25b
42/20a
43/16

43/21¢c

VOLUNTARY AND MANDATORY SURRENDERS 2016.

Operator

Arco
Taga
Dana
Dana
Dana
Taga
Taga

Aberdeen Petroleum
Aberdeen Petroleum

Maersk
Dana
CNR

Alta Quest
Alta Quest

Hurricane
Hurricane

Hurricane

Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence
Providence

Providence

Parkmead
Parkmead
Parkmead
Parkmead

Status

Block Surrendered 1st March 2016.

Licence Surrendered 1st March 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 2 March 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 27 March 2016
Block Partially Surrendered 7t March 2016.
Block Surrendered 10t March 2016.

Block Surrendered 15t March 2016.

Licence Surrendered 17t March 2016.
Licence Surrendered 17t March 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 24t March 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30t March 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 31st March 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 31st March 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 31st March 2016.

Block Surrendered 1st April 2016.
Block Surrendered 1st April 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 1st April 2016.

Licence Surrendered 12t April 2016.
Licence Surrendered 12t April 2016.
Licence Surrendered 12t April 2016.
Licence Surrendered 12t April 2016.
Licence Surrendered 12t April 2016.
Licence Surrendered 12t April 2016.

Licence Surrendered 12t April 2016.

Licence Surrendered 18! May 2016.
Licence Surrendered 18t May 2016.
Licence Surrendered 18t May 2016.
Licence Surrendered 18! May 2016.



Licence
P184
P213

P1026

P354
P608

P2244

P1996

P295

P475

P92

P99

P101

P103

VOLUNTARY AND MANDATORY SURRENDERS 2016.

Block Operator
211/27a Taga

16/26a Chevron
213/26b Chevron
213/27a Chevron

22/2a Centrica
43/20b INEOS

28/2a Steam

21/27a Steam

28/2b Enquest

28/3b Enquest
30/16d Shell

30/16E Shell

30/16f Shell

30/16t Shell

211/19s Enquest
16/28a BP

16/28a (ANDR) BP

16/28b (CYRUS) BP

22/24a BP

110/14d Burlington
110/7a Burlington
23/21a BG

23/21a -

(Sub areas D,E, E) BG

21/5a ConocoPhillips
9/18a ConocoPhillips
16/23a ConocoPhillips
15/30a ConocoPhillips
15/30a (C) ConocoPhillips

16/23a (E) ConocoPhillips
9/18a (R-PC)  ConocoPhillips
9/18¢ (G-BUC) ConocoPhillips
9/18¢ (Y-RST) ConocoPhillips
9/18¢ (N-GRY) ConocoPhillips

Status
Block Partially Surrendered 23rd May 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30t May 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 30t May 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30t May 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 31st May 2016.
Licence Surrendered 31st May 2016.

Block Surrendered 1st June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 1st June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 27 June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 2nd June 2016.

Block Surrendered 7t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 7t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 7t June 2016
Block Partially Surrendered 7t June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 7t June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016

Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Blocks Surrendered 8t June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8 June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.



Licence
P108

P110

P111
P117
P118

P119

P257

P90

PEDL224
PEDL214
PEDL215
PEDL216
PEDL217
PEDL165

PEDL181

VOLUNTARY AND MANDATORY SURRENDERS 2016.

Block Operator
16/7a Marathon
16/29a BG
22/14a BG
16/29¢ BG
16/29a (BA) BG
16/29a (MABEL) BG
22/25a Maersk
211/29n Shell
3/20a Total
3/4d Total
3/4d (area B) Total
14/29a Shell
211/30a Shell
211/29b Shell
211/29b (A)  Shell
211/29g (A)  Shell
211/29h (A)  Shell
3/9a Total
ST48a Sonorex
SS69 U.K Methane
SS79 U.K Methane
SS87 Coastal
SS97 Coastal
SD54 Cuadrilla
TA10a Europa
TA20 Europa
TA21b Europa
TA1 Europa
TA2b Europa
TA1 Europa
SE92b Europa
SE91c Europa

Status
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.

Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.

Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t June 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 10t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 14t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 29t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 29t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 29t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 29t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.

Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.



Licence

PEDL183

PEDL255
P297
P300
P302
P354
PEDL90
PEDL90
PEDL90
PEDL90
PEDL90
P2227
P226
P2252
P2252
P2252
P2264
P2264
P2264
P2264
P2264

P2198
P2198

P1896

P2117

VOLUNTARY AND MANDATORY SURRENDERS 2016.

Block

TA3
TA13
SE92a
TA2a
TA12a
TA21a
TA31a

SK64a(A)
13/28a
14/26a
47/9b
22/2a
SK67k
SK87n
SK87m
SK77h
SK77j
12/29
15/27a
41/10
42/
42/5
49/29¢
49/30b
50/26a
49/25b
54/1a

210/29b
210/30c

42/27a

47/8e

Operator

Rathlin
Rathlin
Rathlin
Rathlin
Rathlin
Rathlin
Rathlin

Hutton

Repsol

Nexen

Perenco

Premier

Courage

Courage

Courage

Courage

Courage

Highland Petroleum
Endeavour Energy
Cluff

Cluff

Cluff

Swift

Swift

Swift

Swift

Swift

Taga
Taga

Dana

Centrica

Status

Block Partially Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t June 2016.

Block Surrendered 15t July 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 26t July 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 26t July 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 26t July 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 19t August 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 8t September 2016.
Block Surrendered 8t September 2016.

Block Surrendered 8t September 2016

Block Partially Surrendered 8t September 2016
Block Surrendered 8t September 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 30t September 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 7t October 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28t October 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28" October 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28" October 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016.
Block Surrendered 1st November 2016.

Block Surrendered 1st November 2016.

Block Surrendered 1st November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 18t November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 18t November 2016.



Licence
P1293
P340
P340
P340

P1731
P1731

P2274

P2173
P2173

P130

P2154
P454

P1028
P1028
P1190
P1189
P1262
P2156
P2222

P611
P611

P1621

P1622
P1622

P1943
P1943

P2070

VOLUNTARY AND MANDATORY SURRENDERS 2016.

Block

14/18b

16/7b

16/7b (REST)
16/7¢ (REST)

44/11b
44112b

44/18¢c

20/15b
21111

48/15a
14/25a
44/29b
204/10a
204/9a
204/13a
204/5a
204/14b
15M11a
3M11a

441244
44/30a

22/24e

22/29¢
22/28¢c

13/24¢
13/25

28/4a

Operator

[thaca
BP
BP
BP

Engie
Engie

Engie

Enquest
Enquest

CONOCOPHILLIPS
Parkmead

Engie

oMV

omv

omv

oMV

oMV

Parkmead

Corallian

Engie
Engie

Apache

Apache
Apache

Premier
Premier

Premier

Status

Block Partially Surrendered 21st November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 231 November 2016.
Block Surrendered 234 November 2016.
Block Surrendered 231 November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 234 November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 23 November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 24t November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 24t November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 24t November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 25" November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 25" November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28t November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28t November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 29t November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 29t November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016

Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016.
Block Surrendered 30t November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 30t November 2016.
Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016.

Block Partially Surrendered 30t November 2016.



VOLUNTARY AND MANDATORY SURRENDERS 2016.

Licence Block Operator Status

P2074 205/27 Chrysaor Block Partially Surrendered 30t November 2016.
P1570 206/11b BP Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016.
P1570 206/12b BP Block Surrendered 1st December 2016.

P1570 206/16a BP Block Surrendered 1st December 2016.

P2077 28/8a Premier Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016.
P2133 36/30 Sterling Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016.
P2133 42/5 Sterling Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016.
P588 15/21b Parkmead Block Partially Surrendered 6t December 2016.
P1982 9/12b Apache Block Partially Surrendered 9t December 2016.
P1982 9/17a Apache Block Surrendered 9t December 2016.

P1609 9/21a 10G Block Partially Surrendered 15t December 2016.
P358 22/24b Shell Block Partially Surrendered 16t December 2016.
P2015 21117 Taqa Block Partially Surrendered 16t December 2016.
P975 3/24h BP Block Partially Surrendered 22nd December 2016.
P975 3/29d BP Block Partially Surrendered 22nd December 2016.

P1914 49/19b Sterling Block Partially Surrendered 30t December 2016.



