<u>Licence</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Status</u>
P1598	208/13b 208/17a 208/18b 208/19b	Dong Dong Dong Dong	Block Partially Surrendered 8th Jan 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 8th Jan 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 8th Jan 2016. Block Surrendered 8th Jan 2016.
P295	16/8a 16/8e	Shell Shell	Block Partially Surrendered 15th Jan 2016. Block Surrendered 15th Jan 2016.
P1737	48/22a	Swift	Block Partially Surrendered 15th Jan 2016.
P317	20/2a	Nexen	Block Partially Surrendered 20th Jan 2016.
P1609	9/21a	IOG	Block Partially Surrendered 29th Jan 2016.
P1891	13/26a 13/27c 19/1	Maersk Maersk Maersk	Block Partially Surrendered 29th Jan 2016 Block Surrendered 29th Jan 2016. Block Surrendered 29th Jan 2016.
P268	3/10b	Total	Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.
P1893	19/5b 19/4a	Nexen Nexen	Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.
P1903	44/23d 44/24c	Wintershall Wintershall	Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 31st Jan 2016.
P225	16/27a	JP Nippon	Block Partially Surrendered 3 <sup>rd</sup> Feb 2016.
P226	210/15a	TAQA	Block Partially Surrendered 8th Feb 2016.
P1021	210/20d	TAQA	Block Partially Surrendered 8th Feb 2016.
P1630	42/10a 42/15a	INEOS INEOS	Block Partially Surrendered 11th Feb 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 11th Feb 2016.
P291	22/23d 22/22a 22/23a	Talisman Talisman Talisman	Block Surrendered 12th Feb 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 12th Feb 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 12th Feb 2016.
P2173	21/16a 20/15b	Enquest Enquest	Block Partially Surrendered 25th Feb 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 25th Feb 2016.
P096	22/13a	Shell	Block Partially Surrendered 26 Feb 2016.
P101	23/21a	BG	Block Partially Surrendered 29 Feb 2016.

<u>Licence</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Status</u>
P240	16/22b	Arco	Block Surrendered 1st March 2016.
P1021	210/20d	Taqa	Licence Surrendered 1st March 2016.
P472	210/24a	Dana	Block Partially Surrendered 2 <sup>nd</sup> March 2016.
P570	210/24b	Dana	Block Partially Surrendered 2 <sup>nd</sup> March 2016
P353	21/23b	Dana	Block Partially Surrendered 7th March 2016.
P239	3/1a	Taqa	Block Surrendered 10 <sup>th</sup> March 2016.
P201	211/22a	Taqa	Block Surrendered 15th March 2016.
P2002	42/30d 43/26c	Aberdeen Petroleum Aberdeen Petroleum	Licence Surrendered 17th March 2016. Licence Surrendered 17th March 2016.
P98	30/2a	Maersk	Block Partially Surrendered 24th March 2016.
P215	21/29b	Dana	Block Partially Surrendered 30th March 2016.
P119	3/4a	CNR	Block Partially Surrendered 31st March 2016.
EXL141	SK87i SK77f	Alta Quest Alta Quest	Block Partially Surrendered 31st March 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 31st March 2016.
P1485	204/27a 204/28a	Hurricane Hurricane	Block Surrendered 1st April 2016. Block Surrendered 1st April 2016.
P1835	204/23c	Hurricane	Block Partially Surrendered 1st April 2016.
P1885	125/20a 125/18a 125/19a 125/23a 125/24 125/25	Providence Providence Providence Providence Providence Providence Providence	Licence Surrendered 12 <sup>th</sup> April 2016. Licence Surrendered 12 <sup>th</sup> April 2016.
P1930	103/1	Providence	Licence Surrendered 12th April 2016.
P2107	42/25b 42/20a 43/16 43/21c	Parkmead Parkmead Parkmead Parkmead	Licence Surrendered 18 <sup>th</sup> May 2016. Licence Surrendered 18 <sup>th</sup> May 2016. Licence Surrendered 18 <sup>th</sup> May 2016. Licence Surrendered 18 <sup>th</sup> May 2016.

<u>Licence</u>	Block	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Status</u>
P184	211/27a	Taqa	Block Partially Surrendered 23rd May 2016.
P213	16/26a	Chevron	Block Partially Surrendered 30th May 2016.
P1026	213/26b 213/27a	Chevron Chevron	Block Partially Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> May 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> May 2016.
P354	22/2a	Centrica	Block Partially Surrendered 31st May 2016.
P608	43/20b	INEOS	Licence Surrendered 31st May 2016.
P2244	28/2a 21/27a	Steam Steam	Block Surrendered 1st June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 1st June 2016.
P1996	28/2b 28/3b	Enquest Enquest	Block Partially Surrendered 2 <sup>nd</sup> June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 2 <sup>nd</sup> June 2016.
P295	30/16d 30/16E 30/16f 30/16t	Shell Shell Shell	Block Surrendered 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2016 Block Partially Surrendered 7 <sup>th</sup> June 2016.
P475	211/19s	Enquest	Block Partially Surrendered 7th June 2016.
P92	16/28a BP 16/28a (ANDR) BP 16/28b (CYRUS) BP 22/24a BP		Block Partially Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016
P99	110/14d 110/7a	Burlington Burlington	Block Surrendered 8th June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016.
P101	23/21a BG 23/21a - (Sub areas D,E, E) BG		Block Partially Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016.  Blocks Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016.
P103	21/5a 9/18a 16/23a 15/30a 15/30a (C) 16/23a (E) 9/18a (R-PC) 9/18c (G-BUC) 9/18c (Y-RST) 9/18c (N-GRY)	ConocoPhillips	Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016. Block Surrendered 8th June 2016.

<u>Licence</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Status</u>
P108	16/7a	Marathon	Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016.
P110	16/29a 22/14a 16/29g 16/29a (BA) 16/29a (MABE	BG BG BG BG L) BG	Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016. Block Surrendered 8th June 2016. Block Surrendered 8th June 2016.
P111	22/25a	Maersk	Block Surrendered 8th June 2016.
P117	211/29n	Shell	Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016.
P118	3/20a	Total	Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016.
P119	3/4d 3/4d (area B)	Total Total	Block Partially Surrendered 8th June 2016. Block Surrendered 8th June 2016.
P257	14/29a 211/30a 211/29b 211/29b (A) 211/29g (A) 211/29h (A)	Shell Shell Shell Shell Shell	Block Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 8 <sup>th</sup> June 2016.
P90	3/9a	Total	Block Partially Surrendered 10th June 2016.
PEDL224	ST48a	Sonorex	Block Partially Surrendered 14th June 2016.
PEDL214	SS69	U.K Methane	Block Partially Surrendered 29th June 2016.
PEDL215	SS79	U.K Methane	Block Partially Surrendered 29th June 2016.
PEDL216	SS87	Coastal	Block Partially Surrendered 29th June 2016.
PEDL217	SS97	Coastal	Block Surrendered 29th June 2016.
PEDL165	SD54	Cuadrilla	Block Surrendered 30th June 2016.
PEDL181	TA10a TA20 TA21b TA1 TA2b TA11 SE92b SE91c	Europa Europa Europa Europa Europa Europa Europa Europa Europa	Block Partially Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2016.

<u>Licence</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Status</u>
PEDL183	TA3 TA13 SE92a TA2a TA12a TA21a TA31a	Rathlin Rathlin Rathlin Rathlin Rathlin Rathlin Rathlin Rathlin	Block Partially Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2016. Block Surrendered 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2016.
PEDL255	SK64a(A)	Hutton	Block Surrendered 15th July 2016.
P297	13/28a	Repsol	Block Partially Surrendered 26th July 2016.
P300	14/26a	Nexen	Block Partially Surrendered 26th July 2016.
P302	47/9b	Perenco	Block Partially Surrendered 26th July 2016.
P354	22/2a	Premier	Block Partially Surrendered 19th August 2016.
PEDL90 PEDL90 PEDL90 PEDL90 PEDL90	SK67k SK87n SK87m SK77h SK77j	Courage Courage Courage Courage Courage	Block Partially Surrendered 8th September 2016. Block Surrendered 8th September 2016. Block Surrendered 8th September 2016 Block Partially Surrendered 8th September 2016 Block Surrendered 8th September 2016.
P2227	12/29	Highland Petroleum	Block Partially Surrendered 30th September 2016.
P226	15/27a	Endeavour Energy	Block Partially Surrendered 7th October 2016.
P2252 P2252 P2252	41/10 42/1 42/5	Cluff Cluff Cluff	Block Partially Surrendered 28th October 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 28th October 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 28th October 2016.
P2264 P2264 P2264 P2264 P2264	49/29c 49/30b 50/26a 49/25b 54/1a	Swift Swift Swift Swift Swift	Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016. Block Surrendered 1st November 2016. Block Surrendered 1st November 2016.
P2198 P2198	210/29b 210/30c	Taqa Taqa	Block Surrendered 1st November 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 1st November 2016.
P1896	42/27a	Dana	Block Partially Surrendered 18th November 2016.
P2117	47/8e	Centrica	Block Partially Surrendered 18th November 2016.

<u>Licence</u>	<u>Block</u>	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Status</u>
P1293	14/18b	Ithaca	Block Partially Surrendered 21st November 2016.
P340 P340 P340	16/7b 16/7b (REST) 16/7c (REST)	BP BP BP	Block Partially Surrendered 23 <sup>rd</sup> November 2016. Block Surrendered 23 <sup>rd</sup> November 2016. Block Surrendered 23 <sup>rd</sup> November 2016.
P1731 P1731	44/11b 44/12b	Engie Engie	Block Partially Surrendered 23 <sup>rd</sup> November 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 23 <sup>rd</sup> November 2016.
P2274	44/18c	Engie	Block Partially Surrendered 24th November 2016.
P2173 P2173	20/15b 21/11	Enquest Enquest	Block Partially Surrendered 24th November 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 24th November 2016.
P130	48/15a	CONOCOPHILLIPS	Block Partially Surrendered 25th November 2016.
P2154	14/25a	Parkmead	Block Partially Surrendered 25th November 2016.
P454	44/29b	Engie	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P1028	204/10a	OMV	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P1028	204/9a	OMV	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P1190	204/13a	OMV	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P1189	204/5a	OMV	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P1262	204/14b	OMV	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P2156	15/11a	Parkmead	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P2222	3/11a	Corallian	Block Partially Surrendered 28th November 2016.
P611 P611	44/24a 44/30a	Engie Engie	Block Partially Surrendered 29th November 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 29th November 2016.
P1621	22/24e	Apache	Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016
P1622 P1622	22/29c 22/28c	Apache Apache	Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016. Block Surrendered 30th November 2016.
P1943 P1943	13/24c 13/25	Premier Premier	Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016.
P2070	28/4a	Premier	Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016.

<u>Licence</u>	Block	<u>Operator</u>	<u>Status</u>
P2074	205/27	Chrysaor	Block Partially Surrendered 30th November 2016.
P1570 P1570 P1570	206/11b 206/12b 206/16a	BP BP BP	Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016. Block Surrendered 1st December 2016. Block Surrendered 1st December 2016.
P2077	28/8a	Premier	Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016.
P2133 P2133	36/30 42/5	Sterling Sterling	Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 1st December 2016.
P588	15/21b	Parkmead	Block Partially Surrendered 6th December 2016.
P1982 P1982	9/12b 9/17a	Apache Apache	Block Partially Surrendered 9 <sup>th</sup> December 2016. Block Surrendered 9 <sup>th</sup> December 2016.
P1609	9/21a	IOG	Block Partially Surrendered 15th December 2016.
P358	22/24b	Shell	Block Partially Surrendered 16th December 2016.
P2015	211/17	Taqa	Block Partially Surrendered 16th December 2016.
P975 P975	3/24b 3/29d	BP BP	Block Partially Surrendered 22nd December 2016. Block Partially Surrendered 22nd December 2016.
P1914	49/19b	Sterling	Block Partially Surrendered 30th December 2016.